INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SPACE LAW

3 RUE MARIO NIKIS 75015 PARIS – FRANCE www.iisl.space



TEL +33 1 45 67 42 60 FAX +33 1 42 73 21 20 secretary@iisl.space

IISL BOARD RESOLUTION ON COMMITTEE CHAIR TERM LIMITS

IISL Board of Directors Meeting
Spring 2024

Be it resolved that unless otherwise provided for in the Statutes and By-laws of the International Institute of Space Law, committee chairs of committees of the IISL shall be limited to serving for two consecutive three-year terms. The Immediate Past Chair may remain on the committee in an advisory role for the following term. Committees initiate the process of the election of a new chair by the committee members and subsequent approval by the Board of Directors.

General or specific exceptions to this policy can be approved by the Board.

At the time that this resolution is passed, committees with current chairs that have been serving for six or more years shall initiate the process of the election of a new chair by the committee members and subsequent approval by the Board of Directors at its Fall Board Meeting 2024.

IISL Board of Directors Adopted on 27 April 2024

